## ORDER No. 6/08/2023 of the Rector of Vistula University of August 11, 2023

## on the introduction of the Terms and Conditions of Vocational Student Internships of Vistula University

Pursuant to § 18 sec. 2 point 2) of the Statute of Vistula University, I hereby order as follows:

**§**1

- 1. I hereby introduce the Terms and Conditions of Vocational Student Internships at Vistula University which define the rules for organizing, conducting and completing internships.
- 2. The Terms and Conditions referred to in section 1, constitute Appendix No. 1 to this Order.

## §2

- 1. The following are hereby repealed:
  - Order No. 1/04/2020 of the Rector of Vistula University of April 1, 2020 on the introduction of the Terms and Conditions of Vocational Student Internships of Vistula University
  - Order No. 1/09/2021 of the Rector of Vistula University of September 30, 2021 on detailed rules and forms of completing obligatory Vocational Student Internships in connection with the COVID-19 pandemic.
  - Order No. 2/12/2021 of the Rector of Vistula University of December 27, 2021 on amending the Terms and Conditions of Vocational Student Internships of Vistula University
  - The Order enters into force on the day of its signature, with effect from October 1, 2024.

Rector

Prof. Wawrzyniec Konarski, PhD